Intimation given on November 14, 2025 in relation to Approval by the Board of Directors for the 

preferential issue by the Company 

Dear Sir/Madam, 

With reference to the captioned subject and reference, we refer to the earlier intimations submitted by us in 

relation to the proposed issue of up to 54,00,000 (Fifty Four Lakhs) Equity warrants to the Non Promoter 

Group, on a preferential basis (“Proposed Preferential Issue”) in accordance with applicable laws including the 

provisions specified under Chapter V of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Issue of Capital and Disclosure